

Queensland

# Legal Profession (Society Rules) Amendment Notice (No. 2) 2021

## Subordinate Legislation 2021 No. 100

made under the

Legal Profession Act 2007

## Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Notice amended	2
3	Amendment of sch 1 (Society rules)	2

#### [s 1]

#### 1 Short title

This notice may be cited as the Legal Profession (Society Rules) Amendment Notice (No. 2) 2021.

#### 2 Notice amended

This notice amends the Legal Profession (Society Rules) Notice 2017.

### 3 Amendment of sch 1 (Society rules)

Schedule 1—

insert—

Legal Profession (Society)	16 July 2021
Amendment Rule (No. 2) 2021	

Endnotes

#### ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Attorney-General and Minister for Justice on 27 June 2021.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 16 July 2021.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Justice and Attorney-General.

© State of Queensland 2021